

**EXHIBIT B**  
**AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE**

<b>CONTRACT NAME:</b>	<b>Materials and Supplies through LCRA ILA</b>	<b>NUMBER:</b>	<b>220-072.1</b>
<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Techline, Inc.</b>		
<b>ORIG. CONTRACT DATE:</b>	<b>December 20, 2019</b>	<b>RESOLUTION NO:</b>	<b>2019-231R</b>
<b>CITY REPRESENTATIVE:</b>	<b>Brian McHenry, Assistant</b>	<b>DEPT:</b>	<b>Utilities</b>
<b>DATE:</b>	<b>December 18, 2024</b>	<b>ACIS NO.:</b>	<b>4</b>

**DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:**

This contract amendment serves to extend the contract for a period of one (1) year in the amount of \$6,000,000. This contract will automatically renew annually for four (4) additional one (1) year periods at the same rate of \$6,000,000.

Contract term dates are December 20 of the current year through December 19 of the following year.

Original Contract Amount:		\$ 4,000,000.00
Previous <b>Increases/Decreases</b> in Contract Amount:		\$ 22,000,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:		\$ 26,000,000.00
This <b>Increase/Decrease</b> in Contract Amount:		\$ 6,000,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:		\$ 32,000,000.00

**CONTRACTOR:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)

**CITY:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Name / Title